A2820L24
Drawing
Technical data
Nominal forward current 350 / 700 mA
Maximum forward current 600 / 1200 mA
Ambient temperature range -25 … +45°C
tc 85°C
tp rated 45°C

voltage
at tp=85 oC
Max. forward
voltage
at tp=25 oC
Power
consumption
at tp=25 oC
Efficacy  at
tp=25 oC
Expected efficacy
of
at tp rated
Energy
classification
A2820L24-350-827 827/359 1330 lm 1280 lm  350 mA 21,8 V 23,2 V 7,9 W 167 lm/W 163 lm/W D
A2820L24-350-830 830/359 1370 lm 1320 lm  350 mA 21,8 V 23,2 V 7,9 W 172 lm/W 167 lm/W C
A2820L24-350-840 840/359 1430 lm 1370 lm 350 mA 21,8 V 23,2 V 7,9 W 180 lm/W 175 lm/W C
A2820L24-350-850 850/359 1430 lm 1370 lm 350 mA 21,8 V 23,2 V 7,9 W 180 lm/W 175 lm/W C
A2820L24-700-827 827/359 1330 lm 1280 lm 700 mA 10,9 V 11,6 V 7,9 W 167 lm/W 163 lm/W D
A2820L24-700-830 830/359 1370 lm 1320 lm 700 mA 10,9 V 11,6 V 7,9 W 172 lm/W 167 lm/W C
A2820L24-700-840 840/359 1430 lm 1370 lm 700 mA 10,9 V 11,6 V 7,9 W 180 lm/W 175 lm/W C
A2820L24-700-850 850/359 1430 lm 1370 lm 700 mA 10,9 V 11,6 V 7,9 W 180 lm/W 175 lm/W C
www.alsc.pl 1/3 02/29/2024
A2820L24
A2820L24-350-927 927/359 1110 lm 1070 lm  350 mA 22,2V 23,6 V 8,1 W 137 lm/W 133 lm/W E
A2820L24-350-930 930/359 1130 lm 1100 lm  350 mA 22,2V 23,6 V 8,1 W 140 lm/W 137 lm/W E
A2820L24-350-940 940/359 1190 lm 1150 lm 350 mA 22,2V 23,6 V 8,1 W 147 lm/W 143 lm/W D
A2820L24-700-927 927/359 1110 lm 1070 lm 700 mA 11,1V 11,8 V 8,1 W 137 lm/W 133 lm/W E
A2820L24-700-930 930/359 1130 lm 1100 lm 700 mA 11,1V 11,8 V 8,1 W 140 lm/W 137 lm/W E
A2820L24-700-940 940/359 1190 lm 1150 lm 700 mA 11,1V 11,8 V 8,1 W 147 lm/W 143 lm/W D
Multiplier tp  25 oC tp  45 oC tp  65 oC tp  85 oC If 350 mA If 400 mA If 500 mA If 600 mA
Expected luminous flux 1 0,96 0,93 0,89 1 1,13 1,40 1,67
Efficacy 1 0,97 0,94 0,91 1 0,98 0,96 0,93
Thermal details